900259647 07/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent		07/01/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION, INC	
Street Address:	135 Crossways Park Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Woodbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11797	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Communication Cables, LLC		
Street Address:	135 Crossways Park Drive, Suite 101		
City:	Woodbury		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11797		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937645	GREAT EXPECTATIONS TRI-ED CUSTOMER LOYAL
Registration Number:	3629983	PRODIGY
Registration Number:	4288345	NORTHERN
Registration Number:	2917041	SGI
Registration Number:	2915831	SGI
Registration Number:	3984965	SGI
Registration Number:	4297408	RPT
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	4241087	CIP
Registration Number:	3467294	CONNECTING AT HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Murphy
Signature:	/David Adams TR/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=FILE FIRST - Trademark Release - Executed#page1.tif source=FILE FIRST - Trademark Release - Executed#page2.tif source=FILE FIRST - Trademark Release - Executed#page3.tif source=FILE FIRST - Trademark Release - Executed#page4.tif source=FILE FIRST - Trademark Release - Executed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0155

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is given as of this 1st day of July, 2013 by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Agent") to Tri-Northern Holdings, Inc. ("Tri-Northern Holdings") and its subsidiaries (together with Tri-Northern Holdings, the "Pledgors") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2012 (as amended, supplemented and otherwise in effect as of the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of the OCM FIE, LLC, as Agent (the "Original Agent") under the Loan Agreement referred to herein, pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Original Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property, including the U.S. trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto that are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations set forth in the Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2012, among the Pledgors, the Original Agent, the lenders party thereto and certain other parties thereto (as amended, supplemented and otherwise in effect as of the date hereof, the "Loan Agreement"). The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (i) on September 12, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4859/0456. and (ii) on January 7, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4936/0580.

WHEREAS, each of the aforementioned security interests were assigned from the Original Agent to the Agent on January 30, 2013.

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of the obligations under the Credit Agreement, the Agent has agreed to release its existing security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely releases, terminates, extinguishes and forever discharges any and all of its rights, title to, and interest in the Released Trademarks. This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Released Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0156

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as the date above first written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Agent

By: Name:

Its:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0157

SCHEDULE 1

<u>List of Released Trademarks</u>

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.	GREAT EXPECTATIONS TRI-	85094081	3937645
		ED CUSTOMER LOYALTY	07/27/2010	03/29/2011
		PROGRAM		
2.	Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.	PRODIGY	77489037	3629983
			06/02/2008	06/02/2009
3.	Tri-Ed Distribution	NORTHERN	85629498	4288345
			05/18/2012	02/12/2013
4.	Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.	SGI	76562070	2917041
			11/26/2003	01/11/2005
5.	Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.	SGI	76562071	2915831
			11/26/2003	01/04/2005
6.	Tri-Ed Distribution, Inc.	SGI	85161439	3984965
			10/26/2010	06/28/2011
7.	Communication Cables, LLC	RPT	85551068	4297408
			02/23/2012	03/05/2013
8.	Communication Cables, LLC	CIP	85551059	4241087
			02/23/2012	11/13/2012
9.	Communication Cables, LLC	CONNECTING AT HOME	77337058	3467294
			11/26/2007	07/15/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 07/02/2013